

No. 19-70248

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

IN RE LOGITECH INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF
CALIFORNIA, SAN FRANCISCO,

Respondent,

JAMES PORATH, individually and on behalf of all others
similarly situated,

Real Party in Interest.

On petition for a writ of mandamus to the United States District
Court for the Northern District of California, Case No. 3:18-cv-
03091-WHA, Hon. William H. Alsup

**PETITIONER'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF THE PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS**

Dale J. Giali
Keri E. Borders
MAYER BROWN LLP
350 South Grand Avenue,
25th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Telephone: (213) 229-9500
Facsimile: (213) 625-0248
dgiali@mayerbrown.com

Donald M. Falk
MAYER BROWN LLP
3000 El Camino Real #300
Palo Alto, CA 94306
Telephone: (650) 331-2000
Facsimile: (650) 331-2060

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Argument.....	3
A. The Standing Order Violates The First Amendment.....	3
B. The Standing Order Conflicts With The Letter And Spirit Of Rule 23.....	8
Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Amchem Prods., Inc. v. Windsor</i> , 521 U.S. 591 (1997).....	2, 6, 7, 8
<i>Bauman v. U.S. District Court</i> , 557 F.2d 650 (9th Cir. 1977)	1
<i>Bolger v. Youngs Drug Prods. Corp.</i> , 463 U.S. 60 (1983).....	4, 5, 6
<i>Cent. Hudson Gas & Elec. Corp. v. Pub. Serv. Comm’n of N.Y.</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980).....	4
<i>China Agritech, Inc. v. Resh</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1800 (2018)	10
<i>Cincinnati v. Discovery Network, Inc.</i> , 507 U.S. 410 (1993).....	4
<i>Gaudiya Vaishnava Soc. v. City & Cty. of S.F.</i> , 952 F.2d 1059 (9th Cir. 1990)	5
<i>Gulf Oil v. Bernard</i> , 452 U.S. 89 (1981).....	11, 12
<i>Hanlon v. Chrysler Corp.</i> , 150 F.3d 1011 (9th Cir. 1998)	7
<i>Koby v. ARS Nat’l Servs., Inc.</i> , 846 F.3d 1071 (9th Cir. 2017)	7
<i>Ortiz v. Fibreboard Corp.</i> , 527 U.S. 815 (1999).....	7, 8
<i>Seattle Times Co. v. Rhinehart</i> , 467 U.S. 20 (1984).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Sorrell v. IMS Health Inc.</i> , 564 U.S. 552 (2011).....	4
<i>Staton v. Boeing Co.</i> , 327 F.3d 938 (9th Cir. 2003)	7
<i>Va. State Bd. of Pharmacy v. Va. Citizens Consumer Council, Inc.</i> , 425 U.S. 748 (1976).....	4, 5
<i>Vill. of Schaumburg v. Citizens for a Better Env't</i> , 444 U.S. 620 (1980).....	5

Statutes, Rules and Regulations

Fed. R. Civ. P.	
23	<i>passim</i>
23 advisory committee note to 2009 amendment	9
23(a)	2, 6
23(b)	2, 6, 8
23(e)	2, 8
23(e)(2).....	9
23(e)(2)(C)(i)	9
